dealer will not be considered and EMD will be returned. 

1.4.8   OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the 
OEM of the offered product during the last three years, ending on 31st March of 
the previous financial year, should be Rs 35,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five 
Lakh Fifty Thousand Only). Documentary evidence in the form of certified 
Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered 
Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant 
period shall be uploaded with the bid.